FEB 0.3 2006

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #		API No. 15 - 053-21119-0000 ORIGINAL
Name:	LARSON OPERATING COMPANY A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.	County: ELLSWORTH
Address:		NW NW SW Sec. 27 Twp. 16 S. R. 7 ☐ East ☑ West
	OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561	2310 feet from SOUTH Line of Section
	rson: _TOM LARSON	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	(620) 653-7368	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
	VONFELDT DRILLING, INC. RECEIVED	Lease Name: PEPPIATT Well #: 1-27
License:	0 6 2000	
	RICHARD S. DAVIS JR. FEB 0 5 2004	Field Name:
Designate Type of Co		
X New Well	mpletion:Re-EntryWorkover	Total Depth: 2660' Plug Bank Total Depth: 2313'
Oil	SWD SIOW Temp Abd.	
	ENHR X SIGW	Multiple State Council College
	Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
	Old Well Info as follows: FEB 0 3 2	If yes, show depth setFeet
	CONFIDENT	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
	Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan All 1 UL 4.30.0
	Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Plug Back Total Depth	Chlorido content 0.000 Turk
Commingled	Docket No	Chloride content 8,000 ppm Fluid volume 100 bbls
Dual Completi		Dewatering method usedALLOWED TO DRY
Other (SWD or		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
		Operator Name:
10/24/2003	10/29/2003	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date	Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West           County: Docket No.:
Information on side 107 for confidentiality	two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING abmit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of th herein are complete ar	ne statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
		KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature:	omas Jasson	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: PRES	Date: 2-3-04	lf Denied, Yes □ Date:
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>	
20 <u>0</u> 4.	. ZENORY	Wireline Log Received
	200 D of	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	arot /x rem	UIC Distribution RELEASED
Date Commission Expi	ires: JUNE 25, 2005 A. CAROL S. LARS	FROM
	Notary Public - State of K	Cansas CONDIDENTIAL
	My Appt. Expires 6-25-20	2005)

Sec. 27 Twp. 16 S Rge. 7 West County ELLSWORTH  Instructions: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, tir closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid reates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.  Drill Stem Tests Taken	me tool open and recovery, and flow  Sample Datum  (1005) (619) (118) (32) (-175) (-476) (-535)
Trates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.    Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets.)	Sample Datum (1005) (619) (118) (32) (-175) (-476)
(Attach Additional Sheets.)  Sample Sent to Geological Survey Yes No  Cores Taken Yes No  Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)  List all E. Logs Run:  DUAL INDUCTION COMP. DENSITY - NEUTRON MICROLOG  MICROLOG  Mo  HUTCHINSON SALT HERRINGTON NEVA NEVA RED EAGLE GRAND HAVEN HOWARD SEVERY TOPEKA LE COMPTON HEEBNER BROWN LIME KCC WICHITA  1760  RECEIVED 2084 SEVERY TOPEKA LE COMPTON HEEBNER BROWN LIME KCC WICHITA 2574	(1005) (619) (118) (32) (-175) (-476)
Cores Taken	(619) (118) (32) (-175) (-476)
Cores Taken Yes No NeVA 1490  Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)  List all E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION COMP. DENSITY - NEUTRON MICROLOG  DUAL INDUCTION COMP. DENSITY - NEUTRON MICROLOG  NEVA RED EAGLE GRAND HAVEN HOWARD SEVERY TOPEKA LE COMPTON FEB 0 5 2004 2314 HEEBNER BROWN LIME KCC WICHITA 2574	(118) (32) (-175) (-476)
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)  List all E. Logs Run:  DUAL INDUCTION COMP. DENSITY - NEUTRON MICROLOG  DUAL INDUCTION FEB 0 5 2004  List all E. COMPTON FEB 0 5 2004  BROWN LIME KCC WICHITA	(-175) (-476)
MICROLOG  LE COMPTON FEB U 3 2004 2314 HEEBNER 2449 BROWN LIME KCC WICHITA 2574	. ,
	(-576) (-706) (-841) (-966) (-991)
CASING RECORD ☑ New ☐ Used FEB 0 3 2004	
Report all strings set – conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.	
Purpose of string Size Hole Drilled Size Casing Depth Set (in O.D.) Size Hole Drilled Size Casing Depth Setting Depth Setting Depth Setting Depth Cement Size Confidence of Set (in O.D.) Size Hole Drilled Size Casing Depth Setting Depth Sett	Additives
SURFACE         12-1/4"         8-5/8"         23         278'         CLASS A         185         2% GEL & 3% CC	
PRODUCTION         7-7/8"         4-1/2"         10.5         2360'         SMD         220         2% CC, 5#/SK GILSONITE, FLOCELE, 2% GAS-STOP.	1/4#/SK 1/2% CFR-3
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD	
Purpose: Depth # Sacks	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	dditives
Shots per Foot  PERFORATION RECORD – Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated  Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Rec (Amount and Kind of Material Used)	Depth
RELEASE	יוני
FROM	<u> </u>
TURING PECOPD	
Liner Run	
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.  Producing Method	
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Refig	er (Explain) Gravity
Per 24 Hours	Jiavily
Disposition of Gas  METHOD OF COMPLETION  Pro  Vented ☐ Sold ☐ Used on Lease ☐ Open Hole ☐ Perf. ☐ Dually Comp. ☐ Commingled  (If vented, submit ACO-18).  ☑ Other (Specify) DELAYED COMPLETION	oduction Interval



CHARGE TO:	OPCRATIACO	
ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

. Pr	, , , ,	TICKET		
FED	Nº	60	96	
KCC W/O 2004	* No.	PAGE 1	OF	

Serv	rices, l	inc.	C	ITY, STATE, Z	IP CO	DE	,				K	?c <sub>1</sub> /	5 200	14	PAGE	1	OF S	2
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. VESS CO	····	WELL/PROJECT NO.  1-2-1  TICKET TYPE CON	ITRACT	LEA OR	ρε	EPPIATY	COUNTY/PARISH  E L SUCCE  RIG NAME/NO.	TH	.	HIPPED	CITY DELIVERED TO	to a second and a second and	V/CH/7)		ATE 10-30-03 RDER NO.	OWN	SME	
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE		WEI	LL CAT	EGORY JOB PU				12T	トロC WELL PERMIT		<i>ind</i>	- w	ELL LOCATION	,		国
I. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTION			<u>D</u> &0	COMOT	41/2 " LONGST	<u> </u>	<u>)(                                     </u>		,				OE/GEISE	0,1		
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ Number	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	DF	•	DESCRIPTION				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
ราร			1			MILEAGE # 104	2		T		60	MT			2	ಽ೦	150	<u>00</u>
S78			١			PUMP SCRUTCE		•			l	208	2360	FT	1200	00	1200	80
<b>አ</b> አነ	-		١			ribury kcr	2	3	<u>3 €</u>	5_	2	GAL			19	00	38	90
281			1			MUDFIUSH	5				500	GAL				60	300	00
400			1			NOT-PLEX SH	30				}	(A	41/2	**	400	$\infty$	400	00
330			١			SWEFT MULTE-	LATZ YEZWO	JAR)	7		225	2K7			9	75	2193	<u> 7</u> ≤
276			1			FLOCELE					<b></b>	ذی				90	కం	40
<b>አ</b> ኅካ			1			37360250					1100	ধ্যে				30	330	00
287			١			90522AD			-		५००	287			ų	20	1800	00
285			1			CFQ-1					105	ß			2	75	288	<u> </u>
581			1			SERVICE CHASE	ECOMUT			-	225	282		·	1	$\infty$	<u> </u>	1-2
<b>583</b>	-		1			DRAYAGE					23931	BZ				85	610	λÝ
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and cond	ditions on the re	everse side hered	of whic	h include,		REMIT PAY	MENT TO:	. ,	WITHOU	T BREAK	PERFORMED DOWN?	AGR	EE DECIDED	DIS- AGRE	PAGE TOTA	AL	7586	14
but are not limited			DEM	NITY, and		SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.		MET YO	UR NEED RVICE WA	S?	-					0	·   
JUST BE SIGNED BY CU TART OF WORK OR DE	STOMER OR CUST LIVERY OF GOODS	TOMER'S AGENT PRIO	R TO			P.O. BO	OX 466		WE OPE AND PE CALCUL		HE EQUIPMENT D JOB				TAX	,	RIC	   
OATE SIGNED	7 5 1	IME SIGNED OYOO		Д А.М. <del>О Р.М.</del>		NESS CITY 785-79	•			U SATISF	IED WITH OUR YES		□ NO		TOTAL		Ž	     ·
	* 31						•	-	1							1		I

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR WILLOW

APPROVAL

Thank You!

OMER	) - D	<b>LUN</b>	WELLINO! V	1116		LEASE 220	PPTAT	JOB TYPE 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
182		RATE	VOLUME I	PUMPS	 S	PRESSURE		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
ART IO.	TIME	(BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	T	С	TUBING	CASING	
	0300							LOTAION LO
			`			·		
						KCC		70- STT 2360
						1100	n.	TP-2360 41/2 #/FF-10.5
					F	EB 0 3 20	U4	ST-40.81 RECEIVED
				4	20	NFIDEN	MAL	
	·			·	- V			FFB 0 5 2004
	0315				•			BR'AK CORCUATION KEE WICHITA
		,						8 650
	04120					·	1000	DROP RALL SET TRT-PIEX SHOP
	0426	5	12		/		400	PUMP SOO GA'C MUD FOULH
				-		1.		
	O428	· <			/		COY	PUMP 20 BBIS KIL FLUSH
:			20		***			
	0436				<del>, .,</del>			PLUG RH-MH
	U438		<i>y</i> .					
	0440	gard"	70				300	MOX COMUT - 225 STS SMILL W/ASSISTA
	0440		1		<u> </u>		1.300	e 13.5 PPG
	·		<b>†</b>				,	C 13, 5 1 1 6
			<b> </b>				<u> </u>	236Th JUMP TO HEALT
<u></u>	0457		<del>                                     </del>				<b> </b>	WASH OF DIVE XISS
						<b>,</b>	<del>                                     </del>	
	0458		<u>' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' </u>	<b>.</b>		<del> </del>		RELEASE LATCH DOWN PLUG
			1					
	0.500	61/2	10		_/			DESOURCE PLUC
		: `	36		7		900	
	0507		36.8		i		1000	PLUG DOWN
	ļ					ļ .	<u> </u>	
	·,			<u> </u>			2000	PE UP LATEN IL PLUG
							'	
							OK	REIGASE PST - HELD
						-	,	
								WASH UP
	01-00		1					JUB COMPLETE
	10000							
	<del>                                     </del>		1		<del>                                     </del>			THANK YOU
	<del>                                     </del>	<b></b>	+	1		<del> </del>		WAWE, DISTY SHADE

## CONFIDENTIAL

## ALLIEC CEMENTING CO., INC. 12925

The state of the s		THOSE TOO IN THE
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31		VICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		GIRENT DOWN
SEC TWP RANGE	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH
ATE 10-24 B 27 TWP RANGE	3:00 pm 4:00 pm	
25 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	I see you when i see at your of a company	COUNTY
EASE POOLSH WELL# 1-27 LOCATION 14+21+	toways-porth to HUE	1=11sworth 142
OLD OR(NEW) Circle one)	emotany-south around	U CURVES to LANT
- Comment of the Comm	the smile a hand the constraint will	THE PARTY OF THE P
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	OWNER ANSON OP	insting Co.
TYPE OF JOB SURMER TO	<u> Salarina di Sandarita di Pa</u>	graphy is an in the contract
HOLE SIZE 12 14 T.D. 280	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE 8 6/6 DEPTH 280	AMOUNT ORDERED 135	EX COMPOSISTA
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	75,	
rool DEPTH	Parallel April 10 mark pair of the or	
PRES, MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. CAPPERS 10'	3. <del></del>	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	-@-FEB 0 3 2004-
DISPLACEMENT 173 BB (3)	The second secon	
EQUIPMENT	ign <u>ia (1868) (m. 1856)</u> Signi (gagaristika sagaristika da 1860)	COALFIDENTIAL
	And the state of t	- JONEMINE
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER TAK	and the state of t	(a)
# 120 HELPER	HANDLING	
<b>BULK TRUCK</b>	MILEAGE ACIVED	
# DRIVER STELL	RECEIVE	
BULK TRUCK		TOTAL
# DRIVER	FEB 0 5 2004	TOTAL
Same of the first	FLD	
REMARKS:	KCC WICHER	ICE
	KCO WY	to a sife it is the life of the i
Run 6 1. 08 Gosg - coment with		
181 5 Cooment - Prisinge while with		
	DEPTH OF JOB	
17 % PCIS Guest Waters	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<i>@</i>
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGEEXTRA FOOTAGE	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGEEXTRA FOOTAGE	
17 % PCIs Gust Water Coment Wiel Cine	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	
17 % PCIs Gust Water Coment Wick Cine	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	
17 % PCIs Gust Water Coment Wick Cine -V	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	
17 % PCIs Gust Water Coment Wick Cine	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	
Charge to: Lanzar Operating Co.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1- 5 5 1000 &	@
Charge to: Lanson Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory 4	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1- 5 16 1000 4  FLOAT EQ	@
Charge to: Lanzar Operating Co.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1- 5 16 1000 4  FLOAT EQ	@ @ @ @ TOTAL UIPMENT
Charge to: London Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory V.  CITY STATE ZIP	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1- 5- 16 (2000) FLOAT EQ	@
CHARGE TO: Land Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory Y  CITY STATE	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 10 1000 FLOAT EQ	@
Cement Wid Cine  Thanks  CHARGE TO: Lancor Operating Costreet 5/2 West floory W  CITY STATE  ZIP	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8-16 (2000 & FLOAT EQ)	@
Cement Wid Cine  Thanks  CHARGE TO: Lancor Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE  ZIP	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 10 1000 FLOAT EQ	@
CHARGE TO: Lancor Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8-16 (2000 & FLOAT EQ)	@
CHARGE TO: Lancor Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8-16 (2000 & FLOAT EQ)	@
CHARGE TO: Lanson Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8-16 (2000 & FLOAT EQ)	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @
CHARGE TO: Lancor Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-5 16 (20) &  FLOAT EQ	@
CHARGE TO: Lanson Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-5 16 (20) &  FLOAT EQ	@
CHARGE TO: Lanson Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickney  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG [-5] (2) 2  FLOAT EQ	@
CHARGE TO: Lanson Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-5 16 (200 &	@
CHARGE TO: Lanson Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Higher  CITY STATE  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-50 (2000)  FLOAT EQUITABLE  TAX TOTAL CHARGE	TOTAL  O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
CHARGE TO: Lanzor Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Hickory  CITY STATE ZIP  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG [-5] (2) 2  FLOAT EQ	@
CHARGE TO: Lanzar Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Humy  CITY STATE ZIP  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-5 16 (200)  FLOAT EQ  TAX TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT	©  ©  TOTAL  UIPMENT  ©  ©  ©  TOTAL  TOTAL
CHARGE TO: Lanzon Operating Co.  STREET 5/2 West Higher  CITY STATE ZIP  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-50 (2000)  FLOAT EQUITABLE  TAX TOTAL CHARGE	TOTAL  O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O